RESTRUCTURING ROUTE #51/51F PEARL EXPRESS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That effective with the establishment of a staging area/turnaround facility at the northwest corner of Drake Road-Howe Road in the City of Strongsville, certain trips of the #51/51F Pearl Express will be restructured as follows:

Southbound:

AM (until approximately 1 P.M.) from the regular route at Pearl Road-Royalton Road via Pearl Road and Drake Road to the layover point at Drake Road-Howe Road. PM (after approximately 1 P.M.) from the regular route at Pearl Road-Royalton Road via Royalton Road and Howe Road to the layover point at Drake Road-Howe Road.

Northbound:

AM (until approximately 1 P.M.) from Drake-Howe via Howe Road and Royalton Road to Pearl then regular route. PM (after approximately 1 P.M.) from Drake-Howe via Drake Road and Pearl Road to Royalton Road, then regular route.

Adopted: June 6 , 1978

Attest: tary-Treasurer